
2014 Region IV-AA Player of the Year Polly Scott 

2014 All-Region Kelby Huggins 

2014 Varsity Schedule/Results 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Score 
Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Tue March 11 @ Dillon Christian* 5:00 14-3 1-0 1-0 

Thu March 13 Trinity-Byrnes* 4:00 2-1 2-0 2-0 

Fri March 14 @ Trinity-Byrnes* 4:00 18-3 3-0 3-0 

@ Poston Tournament (Sumter) 

Sat March 15 

Thomas Heyward 8-2 4-0   

Wilson Hall 1-4 4-1   

Wardlaw 3-2 5-1   

Colleton Prep 4-2 6-1   

Marlboro 0-13 6-2   

Finished 5th out of 18 teams 

Fri March 21 @ Florence Christian 5:00 6-11 6-3   

Mon March 24 @ Robert E. Lee* 5:00 10-8 7-3 4-0 

Mon March 31 Robert E. Lee* 5:00 4-0 8-3 5-0 

Thu April 3 @ Carolina* 6:00 1-8 8-4 5-1 

Fri April 4 Carolina* 5:00 1-7 8-5 5-2 

Tue April 8 Dillon Christian* 5:00 16-3 9-5 6-2 

Thu April 10 Marlboro* 5:00 8-5 10-5 7-2 

Fri April 11 @ Marlboro* 5:00 14-13 11-5 8-2 

Mon April 14 @ Conway Christian 4:00 6-2 12-5   

Thu April 17 Williamsburg* 5:00 3-13 12-6 8-3 

Fri April 18 @ Williamsburg 6:00 8-19 12-7 8-4 

Conference Tournament @ Carolina 

Tue April 29 Trinity-Byrnes 6:00 13-12 13-7   

Thu May 1 Williamsburg 6:00 1-7 13-8   

Wed May 7 Laurence Manning 5:00 3-13 13-9   

* - denotes SCISA Region IV-AA game 

Head Coach: Bill Rogers 

Assistants: Eddie Pittman, Will Eskridge 

Click here for printer friendly schedule (PDF) 

  

2014 Junior Varsity Schedule/Results 

http://athletics.peedeeacademy.org/'13-'14%20Schedules/2014%20PDA%20Softball%20Schedule.pdf


Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Score Record 

Mon March 10 Trinity-Byrnes* 4:00 16-2 1-0 

Tue March 11 @ Trinity-Byrnes 4:00 12-7 2-0 

Thu March 13 @ Aynor (doubleheader) 5:30 
4-9 2-1 

3-8 2-2 

@ Poston Tournament (Sumter) 

Sat March 15 

St. John's Christian 12-4 3-2 

Marlboro 7-6 4-2 

Laurence Manning 3-4 4-3 

Robert E. Lee 2-3 4-4 

Finished 3rd out of 11 teams 

Wed March 19 Carolina* 4:00 16-7 5-4 

Fri March 21 @ Florence Christian 3:30 14-1 6-4 

Mon March 24 Williamsburg* 4:00 2-5 6-5 

Thu March 27 @ Robert E. Lee* 5:00 21-1 7-5 

Wed April 2 Robert E. Lee* 5:00 16-4 8-5 

Thu April 3 @ Carolina* 4:00 16-4 9-5 

Thu April 10 @ Marlboro* 5:00 8-5 10-5 

Fri April 11 Marlboro* 5:00 4-3 11-5 

Wed April 16 Aynor 5:00 5-4 12-5 

Thu April 17 @ Laurence Manning 4:00 3-5 12-6 

Tue April 29 Laurence Manning 3:30 5-6 12-7 

Thu May 1 @ Williamsburg* 4:00     

* - denotes SCISA Region IV-AA game 

Head Coach: Lee White 

Assistants: Harold Elvington, Brad Caulder 

 


